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UTAH 

 
LAST RESORT CLAYS, LLC (CLUB CLOSED) 
MAGNA, UT 
4/11/2017 
TUESDAY NIGHT 100 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: TUESDAY 
NIGHT 100 
11 Attended 
AA1 COREY HARDMAN 80 
A1 ALEKSANDR TONKONOGY 81 
D1 NATE RIDEOUT 83 
E1 DOUG MAPLES 58 
 
LAST RESORT CLAYS, LLC (CLUB CLOSED) 
MAGNA, UT 
4/18/2017 
STATE SHOOT WARM UP 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: STATE 
SHOOT WARM UP 
6 Attended 
AA1 COREY HARDMAN 90 
A1 SCOTT MCKINNON 88 
C1 RICHARD V NIELSON 72 
D1 CHRIS SHEARER 89 
E1 AUSTIN C KINDER 73 
 
PURGATORY CLAY SPORTS 
HURRICANE, UT 
4/23/2017 
UTAH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 3: UTAH STATE 
CHAMPIONSHIP 
139 Attended 
M1 MICHAEL P DIANDA 97 
AA1 RITCH JOHNSON 96 
A1 GARY LEE DAVIS 92 
B1 DANNY D JANIS - JR 93 
C1 JASON T BLAKELEY 92 
D1 DAVID L CURTIS 92 
E1 BRUCE G ALLRED 73 
SJCH TRAVIS C MARTIN 77 
VTCH DAVID WELCH 96 
SVCH BOB L HURCKES - JR 95 
LYCH TAMMY GILLETT 83 
 
SPORTING - 20 GAUGE A 5: UTAH STATE 
CHAMPIONSHIP 
71 Attended 
M1 CRAIG J HART 48 
AA1 R DEAN CONLEY 46 
A1 BLAIR IDEN 47 
B1 JIM CAPPS 47 
C1 RICHARD V NIELSON 42 
D1 JAMES REGAN 42 
SJCH KALEB A HORINEK 22 
VTCH CRAIG J HART 48 
SVCH DOUG REEVES 47 
LYCH TAMMY GILLETT 41 
SSCH WALTER HEMELSTRAND 42 
 
SPORTING - 28 GAUGE A 6: UTAH STATE 
CHAMPIONSHIP 
81 Attended 
M1 MICHAEL P DIANDA 46 
AA1 R DEAN CONLEY 47 
A1 BLAIR IDEN 42 
B1 BRENT B PETERSON 45 
C1 RICHARD V NIELSON 42 

D1 DAVID L CURTIS 42 
E1 JOHN G FREEMAN 16 
VTCH R DEAN CONLEY 47 
SVCH JOHN E BLOOMFIELD 43 
LYCH LORRAINE WILCOX 31 
SSCH WALTER HEMELSTRAND 41 
 
SPORTING - 410 BORE A 7: UTAH STATE 
CHAMPIONSHIP 
54 Attended 
M1 DOUG REEVES 48 
AA1 DOUG M CHASE 48 
A1 BRUCE A WHALEN 46 
B1 FRANK G MARTIN 45 
C1 RALPH DELANEY 39 
D1 JOHN R BAKER 42 
E1 BRUCE G ALLRED 39 
VTCH DOUG M CHASE 48 
SVCH DOUG REEVES 48 
LYCH TAMMY GILLETT 34 
SSCH WALTER HEMELSTRAND 40 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: UTAH STATE 
CHAMPIONSHIP 
150 Attended 
CH BUD HEATON - III 180 
RU COREY HARDMAN 176 
M1 MICHAEL R LEHNER 175 
M2 JOE SUDBURY 174 
AA1 GLEN (GUS) B MCINTYRE  173 
AA2 KELLY L KIMBER 171 
A1 H H ROCK TUCKER 172 
A2 MAC DAVIS 167 
B1 ROGER CHRISTEN 164 
B2 MARTY COLE 163 
C1 KIRK A HORINEK 165 
C2 JASON T BLAKELEY 164 
D1 NATE RIDEOUT 162 
D2 DAENEN SCOTT 152 
E1 BRUCE G ALLRED 124 
E2 JOHN G FREEMAN 95 
VTCH MICHAEL R LEHNER 175 
SVCH H H ROCK TUCKER 172 
LYCH TAMMY GILLETT 165 
 
5 STAND - 12 GAUGE A 1: UTAH STATE 
CHAMPIONSHIP 
94 Attended 
CH JASON T BLAKELEY 96 
RU BUD HEATON - III 93 
M1 DAVID C GALLAGHER 91 
M2 MICHAEL R LEHNER 89 
AA1 KELLY L KIMBER 89 
AA2 GLEN (GUS) B MCINTYRE  88 
A1 KENNETH CANFIELD 86 
A2 MAC DAVIS 81 
B1 BRENT B PETERSON 82 
B2 ROGER CHRISTEN 81 
C1 KIRK A HORINEK 81 
C2 BRENT PETERSEN 78 
D1 JIM MENDENHALL 77 
D2 BRIAN A KING 76 
SJCH TRAVIS C MARTIN 70 
VTCH CURTIS LESSEL 91 
SVCH SETH J COLLER 86 
LYCH CANDICE L FOWLER 90 
 
5 STAND - 12 GAUGE A 4: UTAH STATE 
CHAMPIONSHIP 
82 Attended 
AA1 TAMMY GILLETT 48 
B1 BRENT B PETERSON 49 
D1 THOMAS KIDDER 45 

SJCH KALEB A HORINEK 23 
VTCH TROY MARSH 50 
SVCH JAMES JONES 47 
LYCH TAMMY GILLETT 48 
SSCH THOMAS KIDDER 45 
 
SUPER SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 2: UTAH 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
123 Attended 
CH DAVID C GALLAGHER 47 
RU KELLY L KIMBER 46 
M1 BUD HEATON - III 45 
M2 RICH GILLETT 44 
AA1 COREY HARDMAN 45 
A1 SCOTT MCKINNON 45 
A2 MAC DAVIS 45 
B1 QUINTIN HARDY 41 
B2 KEITH SCHOLZEN 39 
C1 JASON T BLAKELEY 44 
C2 KIRK A HORINEK 42 
D1 CHRIS SHEARER 42 
D2 WILLIAM T BLAKELEY 35 
E1 JOHN G FREEMAN 26 
VTCH JOHN E YOXEN 48 
VTRU DAVID J BLEHA 47 
SVCH BOB L HURCKES - JR 46 
SVRU WILLIAM H BECKER 45 
LYCH CANDICE L FOWLER 44 
LYRU TAMMY GILLETT 41 
SSCH RICHARD N JOHANSEN 38 
SSRU TRAN R KING 36 
 


